Resolved, That, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 6 of Rule 12, 
Mr. Rollin Saltus be and he hereby is excepted from examination, to render expert 
service as Landscape Architect in the College of The City of New York; provided, 
that his total compensation shall not exceed three hundred and thirty-five dollars 
($335). 

A letter was presented from the Secretary of the Department of Health, dated 
November 14, transmitting a resolution of the Board of Health, adopted at a meet-
ing held November 9, requesting the Commission to authorize the employment of 
H. H. Rusby, M.

[...]

Sheridan in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, to furnish records of real 
estate conveyances and auction sales in the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, 
and the total compensation for the services rendered hereby is fixed at an amount not 
to exceed one thousand and sixteen dollars ($1.016). 

A letter was presented from the Deputy Commissioner of the Department of 
Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, dated November 9, requesting approval of the 
reassignment of Michael Clarke, Inspector of Meters and Water Consumption in 

the Borough of Manhattan, who had been on leave of absence, without pay, from